

## Net Stability Funding Ratio (NSFR):

The Net Stable Funding Ratio (NSFR) is a longer term structural ratio designed to address liquidity mismatches and reduce funding risk over a one-year horizon. It is effective January 2018, with a minimum ratio of 100% as per the regulatory guidance.

The disclosure for Net Stability Funding Ratio for Bank Dhofar consolidated (i.e. conventional entity + Islamic Window entity) as at 30<sup>th</sup> June 2025, is as follows:

NSFR disclosures		Quarter ended:		Jun-25		
Bank:	Dhofar Consolidated Entity				(RO '000)	
		Unweighted value by residual maturity				
ASF Item						
		No	< 6	6 months	≥ 1yr	Weighted
		maturity	months	to < 1yr		value
1	Capital:	719,303.59	-	-	-	719,303.59
2	Regulatory capital	719,303.59				719,303.59
3	Other capital instruments	-				-
4	Retail deposits and deposits from small business customers	893,040.03	43,820.54	132,733.96	-	982,921.18
5	Stable deposits*	381,492.30	8,978.22	15,251.58	-	385,436.01
6	Less stable deposits*	511,547.73	34,842.31	117,482.38	-	597,485.17
7	Wholesale funding:	994,601.76	358,728.10	638,175.87	1,009,312.33	2,005,065.20
8	Operational deposits	2,274.00				1,137.00
9	Other wholesale funding	992,327.76	358,728.10	638,175.87	1,009,312.33	2,003,928.20
10	Liabilities with matching interdependent assets	-				-
11	Other liabilities:	611,045.88	-	-	-	-
12	NSFR derivative liabilities		-	-	-	-
13	All other liabilities and equity not included in above categories	611,045.88				-
14	Total ASF					3,707,289.97
RSF Item						
15	Total NSFR high-quality liquid assets (HQLA)					57,939.65
16	Deposits held at other financial institutions for operational purposes	20,316.00				10,158.00
17	Performing loans and securities:	-	138,849.67	1,111,640.38	3,042,734.82	3,032,373.91
18	Performing loans to financial institutions secured by Level 1 HQLA		-			-
19	Performing loans to financial institutions secured by non- Level 1 HQLA and unsecured performing loans to financial institutions		138,849.67	14,899.67		28,277.28
20	Performing loans to non-financial corporate clients, loans to retail and small business customers, and loans to sovereigns, central banks and PSEs, of which			1,096,740.72		548,370.36
21	-With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised approach for credit risk					
22	Performing residential mortgages, of which:				3,024,868.28	2,440,539.71
23	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Basel II Standardised Approach for credit risk				652,991.67	424,444.59
24	Securities that are not in default and do not qualify as HQLA, including exchange-traded equities				17,866.54	15,186.56
25	Assets with matching interdependent liabilities					
26	Other Assets:	-	481.27	396.44	345,606.88	346,484.59
27	Physical traded commodities, including gold					-
28	Assets posted as initial margin for derivative contracts and contributions to default funds of CCPs					
29	NSFR derivative assets		481.27	396.44	408.68	1,286.39
30	NSFR derivative liabilities before deduction of variation margin posted					-
31	All other assets not included in the above categories				345,198.20	345,198.20
32	Off-balance sheet items					47,924.38
33	TOTAL RSF					3,494,880.53
34	NET STABLE FUNDING RATIO (%)					106.08%